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Seed Corporatioll

r Shrl P. Veakatasubbalah:
* •. { Shri Ollkar Lal Berwa:

L Shrl BimatsiJlpa:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer 10 the reply given to Starred Question No.
560 on, the 24th August, 1962 ar.d
state:

(a) the present pr.sitlon ;1] regard to establishment of Sezd Corporation of India; and

(b) what are the plans iol' it.~ operation during 1963-64?

The Miaister of Sute in the Ministry Of Food and Agricnlture (Dr. Ram Subhal' Singh): ('1) The National Seeds Corpor~tion has cefm fo.med as a private limited co:npary. It lS

(b) The Corpora.: on prllp. ,ses to produce during 1963-64, .• bout 25,600
mds. of double cro.» se~d of Hybrid Maize from 1,600 a~res. The target for 1964-65 is 72,000 md.3. from 4.:'00
acres.

Proposals for pr.)juctivn of sarg-
hum, vegetable and jute seed; are also under consideration.
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Telex Service

*164. SIni P. K. OeD: Will the Minister of Posts and Telegraphs be pleased to state:

(a) the manner in which the National Telex Service is working;

(b) the total cost involved for thls project; and

(c) the extra receipts anticipated in the revenue of the departments QUe to the use of tlhe Telex Service?

The Minister of POsts and Telegraphs (Shri A. K. Sen): (a) The National Telex Service is working satisfactorily.

{b) About Rs. 22 lakhs for the four auto teleprinter exchanges, one each at Bombay, Calcutta, Delhi and Madras.

(c) About Rs. 4,504,000 (approximately 20.6% return).

steel for Ship Rfopairing

"465. SIni Indrajit Gupta: Will the Minister of TraIIsport "e pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that supplies of Lloyds Tested Steel {or ship repairing M'e virtually unobtainable in India;

(b) whether as a result ship repairing and ship-building yards are unable to undertake order" particularly on foreign vessels;

(c) whether suo'h orders are progressively being diverted to non-Indian ports; and

(d) if so, action, if any, being taken by Government to save . h~ industry from extinction?

The Minister of Transport (Shri ltaj Bahadur): (a) and (b). Though there is shortage of tested steel the work of ship repairs continues.

(c) and (d). No Sir. Most of the Ship-repair jobs are being handled in India. During the years 1960 to 196%, only six Indian and foreign ~hips had to be diverted to foreign ports for repairs due to non-availability of requisite material.

Production of Wo"l

·166. Shri Ramacha!Ulra UJaka:
Will the Minister ot FOOd and Agri-C1Ilture be pleased to state:

(a) whether there was any decline in the production of wool during tlho last year;

(b) if 90, the reasons therefor; and

(c) .the steps taken or proposed to be taken by Government in this regard?

The Minister of State in the MiDistry of FOOd 8DC1 Agriculture (Dr. Ram
Sabhag Sinl!'h): (a) No.

(b) Does not 8il'ise.

(e) Steps taken for increasing wool production are indicated in the Statement placed on. the Table of. the Sabha. [Placed in Library, See No.
LT-16271631.

Miero-Wave Tele-Commllnication
System.

.467 {SbrimaU Beaaka Barkataki:
. Shrt BisbandlaDder Seth:

Will the Minister of Posts =d Telegraphs be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made up-to-date in installing the micro-wave telecommunication system in Assam; and

(b) whether the work fer installation !1as been started?

The Minister of Posts and Telegraphs (Shri A. K. Sea): (a) Detailed engineering planning for +he project has been completed. Tenders for the supply of equipment required for the

